RESOLUTION NO. 7-24-195 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLESEX COUNTY

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOLAR LANDSCAPE FOR THE HIGHLAND PARK COMMUNITY SOLAR PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highland Park (hereinafter referred to as "Borough") authorized the solicitation of proposals for the development of a municipal community solar automatic enrollment project (hereinafter referred to as the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were received for the Project, which were opened on April 22, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. from HESP Solar LLC (HESP) and Solar Landscape; and

WHEREAS, HESP Solar LLC (HESP), failed to submit a formal proposal as required by statute and for this reason is disqualified; and

WHEREAS, Solar Landscape is the only bidder that has submitted the required documentation; and

WHEREAS, Solar Landscape has represented that they will contract for approximately 1,800 residences at a discount of 36.02% to their electricity charges; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Attorney reviewed the bids and recommends awarding a contract to Solar Landscape; and

WHEREAS, there will not be a cost to the Borough for the community solar project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highland Park being the governing body thereof, that the community solar project for Highland Park be awarded to Solar Landscape, located at 601 Bangs Avenue, Asbury Park, NJ 07712.

I, Jennifer Santiago, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Highland Park, New Jersey, do hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Borough Council of said Borough on July 16, 2024.

Jennifer Santiago, Borough Clerk

Council Member	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Canavera				
George				
Hale				
Hersh				
Kim-Chohan				
Postelnik				

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES